

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7612/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2002 in LPA No. 378/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10006 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 10008 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12875 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleading party)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 12909 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17165 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17166 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17167 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17168 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9574 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9575 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9576 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9577 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9578 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9579 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9580 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9581 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9582 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9583 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9584 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9585 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9586 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9587 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.C.Raina, Adv.

Mr.G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

era Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ve

rt Master

Court Master

Cou